STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
In the Matter of)
) DALE H. HANSON,
Respondent.
) No. APSC 81-3
ORDER
The Alaska Police Standards Council of the State of Alaska,
having been duly convened on the 25th day of January, 1983, and
having reviewed and discussed the Accusation against the Respondent,
which was served November 12, 1981 in accordance with AS 44.62.380,
and the withdrawal of the Notice of Defence on behalf of the Respon-
dent which was received on
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
1. The Accusation against Respondent dated November 2, 19
is hereby adopted by this Council and made, by reference, a part of
this order as though set forth fully herein.
2. That Respondent's police officer certificate in the
State of Alaska shall be and is hereby revoked.
3. That this Order of Revocation shall be effective
immediately.
DATED this 25-of January, 1983 at Juneau, Alaska.
Accept
Perry Lovett Chairman, APSC
I hereby certify that $7\frac{3}{2}$ members out of 9 members p
were present at the time this order was considered and that $37 - 4$ members voted <u>YES</u> and <u>></u> members voted <u>NO</u> .
A CONTRACT
Perry Lovett Ghairman, APSO

1	
2	STATE OF ALASKA ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
3	In The Matter of DALE H.)
4	HANSON)
5	Respondent.)) No. APSC 81-3
6	
7	WITHDRAWAL OF DEFENSE AND WAVIER OF HEARING
8	COMES NOW Dale H. Hanson, Respondent in the above
9	titled action, and, although he denies each and every adverse
10	allegation contained in the petition for revocation of his
11	Police Standards certificate, withdraws his opposition to the
12	revocation of said certificate for the following reasons:
13	1. As a result of the termination of his employment
14	with the City and Borough of Sitka, he cannot afford to hire an
15	attorney to present his case to the Police Standards council.
16	2. Even if he prevails on every point presented to
17	the Police Standards counsel, his certificate will have lapsed
18	under 13 AAC 85.100 (c), because he has not been employed as a
19	police officer for more than twelve months.
20	For these reasons, Dale H. Hanson withdraws his
21	opposition to the above referenced petition, and specifically
22	waives his right to a hearing on said petition under Alaska
23	Statute 44.62.390 (a).
24	DATED this <u>///</u> day of January, 1983.
25	Pa adding
26	DALE H. HANSON
27	
28	
29	$\mathbf{R} \in \mathbb{C} \subseteq \mathbb{I} \setminus \mathbb{C}$
30	UN JAH 1 8 1963
31	Police Standards
32	Council
ROYCE, WOLLENBERG & FRIEDMAN	
ATTORNEYS AT LAW	
SITKA, ALASKA 99835 (907) 747-3257	المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع
and a second	

· ·

STATE OF ALASKA

ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL

In the Matter of Dale H. Hanson Respondent

No. APSC 81-3

ACCUSATION

James F. Mayer, Administrator of the Alaska Police Standards Council, Department of Public Safety of the State of Alaska, moves to revoke the certificate of Dale H. Hanson as a police officer pursuant to AS 18.65.220(1), AS 18.65.240(a)(2), AS 18.65.240(c), AS 18.65.270, AS 44.62.330 <u>et</u>. <u>seq</u>., 13 AAC 85.100(a)(2), and 13 AAC 85.100(a)(3). The Administrator alleges as follows:

1. On or about December 21, 1976, respondent became an employee of the Sitka Police Department.

2. On or about December 21, 1977, respondent submitted an application to the Alaska Police Standards Council for police officer certification.

3. On or about December 28, 1977, respondent was certified as a police officer in the State of Alaska.

4. On or about March 8, 1979, respondent is reported to have solicited the aid of Officer Steven H. Swanson of the Sitka, Alaska Police Department in falsifying evidence against Daniel Lindsey Teas.

5. On or about January 17, 1981, respondent is reported to have assaulted Steve Patrick Middleton while Middleton was in the custody of officers of the Sitka, Alaska Police Department.

6. On or about April 25, 1981, respondent is reported to have assaulted Robert W. Teas, an inmate at the Sitka City Jail.

7. On or about May 7, 1981, respondent was terminated for cause from the Sitka Police Department for gross misconduct.

COUNT I

8. Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in detail. In addition, the Administrator alleges:

9. The termination of respondent in paragraph 7 constitutes grounds for revocation of respondent's police officer certificate pursuant to 13 AAC 85.100(a)(2).

COUNT II

10. Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in detail. In addition, the Administrator alleges:

11. Respondent's certificate as a police officer may be revoked because his conduct as set out in paragraphs 4, 5, and 6 does not meet the minimum standards for certified police officers under AS 18.65.240(a)(2) and 13 AAC 85.010(a)(4).

WHEREFORE, the Administrator prays that the certificate of Dale H. Hanson as a police officer in the State of Alaska be revoked.

Dated this a day of November, 1981.

Alaska Police Standards Council